BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED TRIBES

(A Constitutional body exercising powers of Civil Court under Article 338 A of the Constitutional of India)

File No. NE/2/2016/STGDH/SEOTH/RU-I

6th floor, 'B' Wing, Loknayak Bhawan Khan Market, New Delhi-110 003.

SUMMONS

To

Shri Sanjeev Khirwar Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department. Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 9th Level, A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi - 110002. Tel: 23392017, Fax: 23392464

Email: pshealth@nic.in

Whereas the National Commission has decided to investigate into the following matter in pursuance of powers conferred upon it under Article 338 A of the Constitution of India, your attendance is hereby required in person to appear before Ms. Anusuiya Uikey, Hon'ble Vice-Chairperson, National Commission for Scheduled Tribes on 26/09/2018 at 4:00 P.M. at Lok Nayak Bhawan, 6th Floor, Khan Market, New Delhi. You are required to bring with you all connected documents for examination by the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes.

Case reference:

Representation dated 15/12/2015 received from Shri Nabor Ekka, President, Indian Confederation of Indigenous and Tribal People. C/o C, W.W.S., Plot No. 1, West Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi regarding non filling the vacant posts of Staff Nurse under post code 20/13 under scheduled tribe category in Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

NCST's Notice of even No. 21/08/2018 for the sitting held on 29/08/2018 at 12:00 Noon.

If you fail to comply with this order without lawful excuse, you shall be subjected to the consequences of non-attendance laid down in Rule 12 of Order XVI of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

SEAL



National Commission for Scheduled Tribes Government of India

Lok Nayak, Bhawan, New Delhi-110003